
Publications of interest to the energy sector

Summary of the Official Journal of the European Union

Week 39/2012   |   24 – 30 September 2012

Courtesy copy of a subscription service. More information

PROMO: All annual subscriptions taken out before   September 30   October 3, 2012  
will remain valid until November 30, 2013

Legislation (L series)

No Date Act Link

L257 25/09/2012

Council Regulation (EU) No 867/2012 of 24 September 2012 amending 
Regulation (EU) No 36/2012 concerning restrictive measures in view of the 
situation in Syria

Corrigendum to Regulation No 10 of the Economic Commission for Europe 
of the United Nations (UN/ECE) — Uniform provisions concerning the 
approval of vehicles with regard to electromagnetic compatibility (OJ L 254, 
20.9.2012)

L258 26/09/2012

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 874/2012 of 12 July 2012 
supplementing Directive 2010/30/EU of the European Parliament and of 
the Council with regard to energy labelling of electrical lamps and 
luminaires

Information and Notices (C series)

No Date Issue Link

C289 25/09/2012

Information communicated by Member States regarding State aid granted 
under Commission Regulation (EC) No 800/2008 declaring certain 
categories of aid compatible with the common market in application of 
Articles 87 and 88 of the Treaty (General Block Exemption Regulation)

© 2012 utilisaction TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS & CONSULTING, S.L.N.E. p. 1/2

http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?uri=OJ:L:2012:254:0001:0076:EN:PDF
http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?uri=OJ:L:2012:254:0001:0076:EN:PDF
http://energypapers.com/node/2439
http://energypapers.com/node/2439
http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?uri=OJ:L:2012:257:0001:0002:EN:PDF
http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?uri=OJ:L:2012:257:0022:0022:EN:PDF
http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?uri=OJ:L:2012:258:0001:0020:EN:PDF
http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?uri=OJ:C:2012:289:0001:0047:EN:PDF


Summary of the Official Journal of the European Union
Week 39/2012    |    24 – 30 September 2012

No Date Issue Link

C290 26/09/2012

Commission Opinion of 25 September 2012 relating to the plan for the 
disposal of radioactive waste arising from the decommissioning of the 
Caorso Nuclear Power Plant, located at Piacenza, Italy, in accordance with 
Article 37 of the Euratom Treaty

C295 29/09/2012

Case C-250/11: Judgment of the Court (Fourth Chamber) of 19 July 2012 
(reference for a preliminary ruling from the Mokestinių ginčų komisija prie 
Lietuvos Respublikos Vyriausybės — Lithuania) — Lietuvos geležinkeliai 
AB v Vilniaus teritorinė muitinė, Muitinės departamentas prie Lietuvos 
Respublikos finansų ministerijos (Relief from customs duties and VAT 
exemptions on imports of goods — Fuel contained in the standard tanks of 
land motor vehicles — Notion of ‘motorised road vehicle’ — Locomotives 
— Road transport and transport by rail — Principle of equal treatment — 
Principle of neutrality)

Courtesy copy of a subscription service. More information

PROMO: All annual subscriptions taken out before   September 30   October 3, 2012  
will remain valid until November 30, 2013

© 2012 utilisaction TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS & CONSULTING, S.L.N.E. p. 2/2

http://energypapers.com/node/2439
http://energypapers.com/
http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?uri=OJ:C:2012:290:0001:0001:EN:PDF
http://eur-lex.europa.eu/LexUriServ/LexUriServ.do?uri=OJ:C:2012:295:0012:0013:EN:PDF

